
RESOLUTION 2007- 25 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has carried forward cash designated 

for .25 mils, in excess ofwhat was budgeted for 2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ~l....,.O'""""'t...._h __ day of 

_,J"""a=n=ua.._.r._,y ___ , 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
03000000-389930 
03000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
03430541-563609 
03430541-563610 
03430541-563619 
03430541-563620 
03430541-563621 
03430541-563622 
03430541-563623 
03999599-599003 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 

Debbie Rd. 
Jean Rd. 
Karen St. 
Anthony St. 
Olive St. 
4th St. 
5th St. 
Reserves-.25 mils 

ADOPTED this lOth day of January 

ATTEST: 

$ 182,815 
$ 121,134 
$303,949 

$ 33,813 
$ 60,261 
$ 22,118 
$ 25,532 
$ 13,033 
$ 14,298 
$ 13,760 
$ 121,134 
$303,949 

'2007. 

-


